
“We Sell The Earth And Everything On It!”
800.251.3111 | Marion, SD | WiemanAuction.com

Wieman Land & Auction Inc., 44628 SD HWY 44, Marion SD 57043

126.41 ACRES126.41 ACRES
- TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6TH AT 10:30AM -

HUTCHINSON COUNTY LAND



 
126.41 ACRES OF HIGH QUALITY TILLABLE 

HUTCHINSON COUNTY LAND 
AT AUCTION 

 
We will offer the following land at public auction located at the Wieman Auction Facility at Marion, SD on: 
 

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 6TH    10:30 AM 
 
TRACT 1: 87.07 Acres – Wolf Creek Township 
Property Location: From SD Hwy 44 & US Hwy 81 go 6 miles west on SD 44 then go 2 miles north on 433rd 
Ave. Property is on the west side of the road. Watch for signs. 
LEGAL: Bylander Tract 2 in NE ¼ in 2-99-57, Hutchinson County, SD. 

- The FSA shows 87.02 acres tillable with a powerful soil rating of 87.7!  
- 2023 RE taxes payable in 2024 were $2,099.42 
- Property in the Freeman School District 33-1 

 
TRACT 2: 39.34 Acres - Pleasant Township 
Property Location: From SD Hwy 44 & US Hwy 81 go 8 miles west on SD 44 (to the Menno corner) then go 
3 ¼ miles north on 431st Ave. Property is on the west side of the road. Watch for signs. 
LEGAL: NE4 SE4 in 28-100-57, Hutchinson County, SD. 

- The FSA shows 38.02 acres tillable with a great soil rating of 82.3! 
- 2023 RE taxes payable in 2024 are $839.14 
- Property in the Freeman School District 33-1 

 
TERMS:   Cash Sale with a 10% non-refundable down payment on sale day and the balance on or before March 
15, 2024.  A warranty deed will be provided. Title insurance will be utilized with the cost of Owner’s Policy split 
50/50 between buyer and seller. Buyer will receive full possession at closing.  Sold subject to the 2023 lease that 
expires on 2/28/2024.  Seller will pay the 2023 RE taxes due in 2024 at closing.  Buyer responsible for all 2024 
taxes due in 2025. Closing to be held at Strasser Law Office with closing fee split 50/50 between the buyer and 
seller.  Sold subject to confirmation of the owner and any easement of record.  Wieman Land & Auction Co., Inc. 
is representing the seller in this transaction.   
 
For an information packet, go to www.wiemanauction.com or call 800-251-3111 and we will mail one to you.  
We invite you to inspect these great parcels of Hutchinson County land at your convenience. NOTE: Auction 
will be held at the Wieman Auction Facility near Marion, SD. Come prepared to buy! 

 
DONALD BYLANDER – OWNER 

 
Wieman Land & Auction Co., Inc.      Strasser Law Office  
Marion SD 800-251-3111       Diana Randall - Closing Attorney 
Auctioneers/RE Brokers       Freeman, SD 605-925-7745   
www.wiemanauction.com    



&-

1
87.02
NHEL

T 39723

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Farm 10583

²
2024 Program Year

Hutchinson County, South Dakota

2-99N-57W-Hutchinson

Map Created October 19, 2023

 

0 670 1,340335
Feet

 

United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Farm Service Agency (FSA) maps are for FSA Program administration only.  This map does not represent a legal survey or reflect actual
ownership; rather it depicts the information provided directly from the producer and/or National Agricultural Imagery Program (NAIP) imagery.  The producer accepts the data 'as is' and 
assumes all risks associated with its use.  USDA-FSA assumes no responsibility for actual or consequential damage incurred as a result of any user's reliance on this data outside FSA 
Programs.  Wetland identifiers do not represent the size, shape, or specific determination of the area.  Refer to your original determination (CPA-026 and attached maps) for exact
boundaries and determinations or contact USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS).

Wetland Determination Identifiers
&- Restricted Use#*

Limited Restrictions

")
Exempt from Conservation
Compliance Provisions

Common Land Unit
Cropland
Tract Boundary

PLSS

 

Unless otherwise noted,
crops listed below are:
Non-irrigated                       Producer initial ________
Intended for Grain              Date ________
Corn = Yellow
Soybeans = Common
Wheat - HRS or HRW
Sunflowers = Oil or Non



0ft 820ft 1640ft

Hutchinson County
South Dakota

1/2/2024

Boundary Center: 43° 25' 26.69, -97° 32' 42.07

Aerial Map

2-99N-57W

Field borders provided by Farm Service Agency as of 5/21/2008.



Area Symbol: SD602, Soil Area Version: 25
Code Soil Description Acres Percent of field Non-Irr Class *c Productivity Index
CdA Clarno-Bonilla loams, 0 to 2 percent slopes 74.98 86.2% IIc 88
Ps Prosper and Crossplain complex 11.96 13.7% IIc 86
Te Tetonka silt loam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 0.08 0.1% IVw 56

Weighted Average 2.00 87.7
*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method

State: South Dakota
HutchinsonCounty:
2-99N-57WLocation:

Township: Wolf Creek
Acres: 87.02
Date: 1/2/2024

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.

Soils Map

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



0ft 421ft 843ft

1,392.3
1,405.0

1,398.0
2.92 ft

Topography Hillshade

Min:
Max:

Average:
Standard Deviation: Boundary Center: 43° 25' 26.69, -97° 32' 42.07

1/2/2024
Range: 12.7

Low HighElevation
Source:

Interval(ft):
USGS 3 meter dem
3

2-99N-57W
Hutchinson County

South Dakota

Field borders provided by Farm Service Agency as of 5/21/2008.





���!,mAmLWmb

���������m��A����Ab������� m� ",bbm#$A%A�&�'�m(���m�)*+-� m.-�-�/m0����-1�*-m'2m�3�+456-5�����1m.��7+4�m�3�*48�99��7+�-� m��:m���1m��4'� .;)<=m0�>;<�=)<&=?@.;@�'�1�mmm�.�B��:CD EFG<��4-m���Hm&'*-+*5� mIII.-�-�m&'*/��7�-+'* ;-J��m&'*/��7�-+'* C22�4-+7�m0&�m&�'�6�* 0'596�m&�'��� &�� ��K 0&�m�3Im��6m�4-+7+-8mm .;0%M%% %M%% bNM%A %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%%0&�m&�'�m0�-�&�'�m@�1� O�/�m�4��/ &&&B���m&��m�� 54-+'*m�4��/ �K&m(+�6 P�QR AM�S %M%% TTmELUV �NMTA %M%% �AAmFLXY!�VR �ZM"" %M%% bNm<;<�K �HI�[ �I��@;<C.�\H]�<��4-m@519��mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm�^̂�_�mF̀ amAcTTcS"0�/4�+�-+'*m mmmmmmmmmmmmm� FPdGemf#gPG#�edGEê F̀P̀�.�m�J8/+4�6mK'4�-+'*mmmmmm � FPdGemf#gPG#�edGEê F̀P̀�@.?m�J8/+4�6mK'4�-+'*mmmm �O?�m)*+-m��*3�m@519��mmmm � èah,m̀Lm��UijklQkU�lmjL��L�iQXm�l�VQ!�mLVmkV�!Q!U�iV!�mWi!l�R=CKm.-�-5/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� GU�jQmjLVQ�iVRm�m�!Ql�V�mLUmW�U�!�m�!Ql�V���-6�* m.-�-5/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� L̀V!�Km	+'6�-+'*/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm � fP̀ #hfmfm
�h#̀ fa_;�*��/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� L̀V!;-J��m��' 54��/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� L̀V!��4'*m?0mm m � <��4-mK�* m0�-����1mK�* &�'�6�* 0&�m&�'�6�* �O� C�� ��� �� .53��4�*�N"M%A N"M%A N"M%A %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%.-�-�m&'*/��7�-+'* ;-J��m&'*/��7�-+'* C22�4-+7�m0&�m&�'�6�* 0'596�m&�'��� &�� ��K 0&�m�3Im��6m�4-+7+-8mm .;0%M%% %M%% N"M%A %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%%0&�m&�'�m0�-�&�'�m@�1� O�/�m�4��/ &&&B���m&��m�� 54-+'*m�4��/ �K&m(+�6 ELUV �bM"b %M%% �AAmFLXY!�VR bSMTb %M%% bNm<;<�K H\I:: �I��@;<C.

��/:E�Y�do�z

���$*+,-.�0Y12Y321z45678569�0 ;Ezz�<=1>13?5@7�A685�0BCDF69�GF8F6H�I6785FJ6CF�@K�,L5DMNOFN56+85J�G65PDM6�,L6CMQ,RR56PD8F69���S�+85J�-6M@59TUU�VWXU�Z�[\]�̂\̂_̀abc]aeâWf\]g�TfWfUeÛfbhGiBjk�I,lij,kBj?kmnGin+@5J0���+G,p��Sqr stuuv=wuxy�{<=|t�}~<��|�i7658F@5�n8J6���������������������������0�d�:?-4�?@CF58MF�nNJR65�H������������03��>�;�1>Y��1�-6M@C�mI�� � �����0�d�:j58CHK65569�+5@J�����������������������0|��/�	�:,-?4
?���m�+�qODLDRDODFQ������������0 +85J�
8C9�I8F8+85JO8C9 ?5@7O8C9 I?4�?5@7O8C9 �4 q4 -4 �-4 GNL85M8C6 +85J�GF8FNH nNJR65�iK�j58MFHY1��>3 Y1��>3 Y1��>3 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�> <����: 1�GF8F6�?@CH65P8FD@C iF�65�?@CH65P8FD@C qKK6MFDP6�I?4�?5@7O8C9�� I@NRO6�?5@7769���� ?-4 .4
 I?4�,L�-6O���,MFDPDFQ��� GiI>�>> >�>> Y1��>3 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>>?5@7�qO6MFD@C�?�@DM6,-?�mC9DPD9N8O ,-?�?@NCFQ 45DM6�
@HH�?@P658L6��w<ut��sw����twy�� �d�: �d�:I?4�?5@7�I8F8?5@7�n8J6 �8H6�,M56H ???p����?-4�-69NMFD@C�,M56H 4
?�AD6O9 km4w��� 1�Y� >�>> ��sd�� �1��� >�>> Y11td�	:��� �1�;> >�>> z�jij,
 ������ ����nijqG**��j58MF�nNJR65�����������������0vz~2�|t|�1��Y>>��;I6HM5D7FD@C� �������������0 tw�ux� <!wu<2x�usxv�tw�+G,�4�QHDM8O�
@M8FD@C������ 0 tw�ux� <!wu<2x�usxv�tw�,nGm�4�QHDM8O�
@M8FD@C���� 0�m,�BCDF�-8CL6�nNJR65���� 0 �x|~E��d��/���"��"�����d##d%����&����:%�d��"�%:�:�#��:%�o�:�%�kq
�GF8FNH��������������������������0 u������d���������':����%�d��o��#:%�':����%6FO8C9�GF8FNH�������������������0 �d�:
�(D@O8FD@CH��������������������� 0  w�<~ � ��y~<� |�i)C65H��������������������������������0 �d�:iF�65�45@9NM65H����������������0 �d�:-6M@C�mI�� � 0 j58MF�
8C9�I8F8+85J�
8C9 ?5@7O8C9 I?4�?5@7O8C9 �4 q4 -4 �-4 GNL85M8C6z��>1 z��>1 z��>1 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>



#*

1
38.02
NHEL

T 3357

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Farm 10583

²
2024 Program Year

Hutchinson County, South Dakota

28-100N-57W-Hutchinson

Map Created October 19, 2023

 

0 690 1,380345
Feet

 

United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Farm Service Agency (FSA) maps are for FSA Program administration only.  This map does not represent a legal survey or reflect actual
ownership; rather it depicts the information provided directly from the producer and/or National Agricultural Imagery Program (NAIP) imagery.  The producer accepts the data 'as is' and 
assumes all risks associated with its use.  USDA-FSA assumes no responsibility for actual or consequential damage incurred as a result of any user's reliance on this data outside FSA 
Programs.  Wetland identifiers do not represent the size, shape, or specific determination of the area.  Refer to your original determination (CPA-026 and attached maps) for exact
boundaries and determinations or contact USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS).

Wetland Determination Identifiers
&- Restricted Use#*

Limited Restrictions

")
Exempt from Conservation
Compliance Provisions

Common Land Unit
Cropland
Tract Boundary

PLSS

 

Unless otherwise noted,
crops listed below are:
Non-irrigated                       Producer initial ________
Intended for Grain              Date ________
Corn = Yellow
Soybeans = Common
Wheat - HRS or HRW
Sunflowers = Oil or Non



0ft 822ft 1643ft

Hutchinson County
South Dakota

1/2/2024

Boundary Center: 43° 26' 57.17, -97° 34' 56.93

Aerial Map

28-100N-57W

Field borders provided by Farm Service Agency as of 5/21/2008.



Area Symbol: SD602, Soil Area Version: 25
Code Soil Description Acres Percent of field Non-Irr Class *c Productivity Index
CdA Clarno-Bonilla loams, 0 to 2 percent slopes 31.19 82.0% IIc 88
Te Tetonka silt loam, 0 to 1 percent slopes 6.83 18.0% IVw 56

Weighted Average 2.36 82.3
*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method

State: South Dakota
HutchinsonCounty:
28-100N-57WLocation:

Township: Pleasant
Acres: 38.02
Date: 1/2/2024

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.

Soils Map

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



0ft 240ft 480ft

1,357.5
1,371.5

1,367.3
2.1 ft

Topography Hillshade

Min:
Max:

Average:
Standard Deviation: Boundary Center: 43° 26' 57.17, -97° 34' 56.93

1/2/2024
Range: 14.0

Low HighElevation
Source:

Interval(ft):
USGS 3 meter dem
2

28-100N-57W
Hutchinson County

South Dakota

Field borders provided by Farm Service Agency as of 5/21/2008.





��/:E�Y�do�z

���$*+,-.�0Y12Y321z45678569�0 ;Ezz�<=1>13?5@7�A685�0BCDF69�GF8F6H�I6785FJ6CF�@K�,L5DMNOFN56+85J�G65PDM6�,L6CMQ,RR56PD8F69���S�+85J�-6M@59TUU�VWXU�Z�[\]�̂\̂_̀abc]aeâWf\]g�TfWfUeÛfbhGiBjk�I,lij,kBj?kmnGin+@5J0���+G,p��Sqr stuuv=wuxy�{<=|t�}~<��|�i7658F@5�n8J6���������������������������0�d�:?-4�?@CF58MF�nNJR65�H������������03��>�;�1>Y��1�-6M@C�mI�� � �����0�d�:j58CHK65569�+5@J�����������������������0|��/�	�:,-?4
?���m�+�qODLDRDODFQ������������0 +85J�
8C9�I8F8+85JO8C9 ?5@7O8C9 I?4�?5@7O8C9 �4 q4 -4 �-4 GNL85M8C6 +85J�GF8FNH nNJR65�iK�j58MFHY1��>3 Y1��>3 Y1��>3 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�> <����: 1�GF8F6�?@CH65P8FD@C iF�65�?@CH65P8FD@C qKK6MFDP6�I?4�?5@7O8C9�� I@NRO6�?5@7769���� ?-4 .4
 I?4�,L�-6O���,MFDPDFQ��� GiI>�>> >�>> Y1��>3 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>>?5@7�qO6MFD@C�?�@DM6,-?�mC9DPD9N8O ,-?�?@NCFQ 45DM6�
@HH�?@P658L6��w<ut��sw����twy�� �d�: �d�:I?4�?5@7�I8F8?5@7�n8J6 �8H6�,M56H ???p����?-4�-69NMFD@C�,M56H 4
?�AD6O9 km4w��� 1�Y� >�>> ��sd�� �1��� >�>> Y11td�	:��� �1�;> >�>> z�jij,
 ������ ����nijqG**��j58MF�nNJR65�����������������0vz~2�|t|�1��Y>>��;I6HM5D7FD@C� �������������0 tw�ux� <!wu<2x�usxv�tw�+G,�4�QHDM8O�
@M8FD@C������ 0 tw�ux� <!wu<2x�usxv�tw�,nGm�4�QHDM8O�
@M8FD@C���� 0�m,�BCDF�-8CL6�nNJR65���� 0 �x|~E��d��/���"��"�����d##d%����&����:%�d��"�%:�:�#��:%�o�:�%�kq
�GF8FNH��������������������������0 u������d���������':����%�d��o��#:%�':����%6FO8C9�GF8FNH�������������������0 �d�:
�(D@O8FD@CH��������������������� 0  w�<~ � ��y~<� |�i)C65H��������������������������������0 �d�:iF�65�45@9NM65H����������������0 �d�:-6M@C�mI�� � 0 j58MF�
8C9�I8F8+85J�
8C9 ?5@7O8C9 I?4�?5@7O8C9 �4 q4 -4 �-4 GNL85M8C6z��>1 z��>1 z��>1 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>

���!,mAmLWmb

���������m��A����Ab������� m� ",bbm#$A%A�&�'�m(���m�)*+-� m.-�-�/m0����-1�*-m'2m�3�+456-5�����1m.��7+4�m�3�*48�99��7+�-� m��:m���1m��4'� .;)<=m0�>;<�=)<&=?@.;@�'�1�mmm�.�B��:CD EFG<��4-m���Hm&'*-+*5� mIII.-�-�m&'*/��7�-+'* ;-J��m&'*/��7�-+'* C22�4-+7�m0&�m&�'�6�* 0'596�m&�'��� &�� ��K 0&�m�3Im��6m�4-+7+-8mm .;0%M%% %M%% bNM%A %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%%0&�m&�'�m0�-�&�'�m@�1� O�/�m�4��/ &&&B���m&��m�� 54-+'*m�4��/ �K&m(+�6 P�QR AM�S %M%% TTmELUV �NMTA %M%% �AAmFLXY!�VR �ZM"" %M%% bNm<;<�K �HI�[ �I��@;<C.�\H]�<��4-m@519��mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm�^̂�_�mF̀ amAcTTcS"0�/4�+�-+'*m mmmmmmmmmmmmm� FPdGemf#gPG#�edGEê F̀P̀�.�m�J8/+4�6mK'4�-+'*mmmmmm � FPdGemf#gPG#�edGEê F̀P̀�@.?m�J8/+4�6mK'4�-+'*mmmm �O?�m)*+-m��*3�m@519��mmmm � èah,m̀Lm��UijklQkU�lmjL��L�iQXm�l�VQ!�mLVmkV�!Q!U�iV!�mWi!l�R=CKm.-�-5/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� GU�jQmjLVQ�iVRm�m�!Ql�V�mLUmW�U�!�m�!Ql�V���-6�* m.-�-5/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� L̀V!�Km	+'6�-+'*/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm � fP̀ #hfmfm
�h#̀ fa_;�*��/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� L̀V!;-J��m��' 54��/mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm� L̀V!��4'*m?0mm m � <��4-mK�* m0�-����1mK�* &�'�6�* 0&�m&�'�6�* �O� C�� ��� �� .53��4�*�N"M%A N"M%A N"M%A %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%.-�-�m&'*/��7�-+'* ;-J��m&'*/��7�-+'* C22�4-+7�m0&�m&�'�6�* 0'596�m&�'��� &�� ��K 0&�m�3Im��6m�4-+7+-8mm .;0%M%% %M%% N"M%A %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%% %M%%0&�m&�'�m0�-�&�'�m@�1� O�/�m�4��/ &&&B���m&��m�� 54-+'*m�4��/ �K&m(+�6 ELUV �bM"b %M%% �AAmFLXY!�VR bSMTb %M%% bNm<;<�K H\I:: �I��@;<C.
��/:E�Y�do�z

���$*+,-.�0Y12Y321z45678569�0 ;Ezz�<=1>13?5@7�A685�0BCDF69�GF8F6H�I6785FJ6CF�@K�,L5DMNOFN56+85J�G65PDM6�,L6CMQ,RR56PD8F69���S�+85J�-6M@59TUU�VWXU�Z�[\]�̂\̂_̀abc]aeâWf\]g�TfWfUeÛfbhGiBjk�I,lij,kBj?kmnGin+@5J0���+G,p��Sqr stuuv=wuxy�{<=|t�}~<��|�i7658F@5�n8J6���������������������������0�d�:?-4�?@CF58MF�nNJR65�H������������03��>�;�1>Y��1�-6M@C�mI�� � �����0�d�:j58CHK65569�+5@J�����������������������0|��/�	�:,-?4
?���m�+�qODLDRDODFQ������������0 +85J�
8C9�I8F8+85JO8C9 ?5@7O8C9 I?4�?5@7O8C9 �4 q4 -4 �-4 GNL85M8C6 +85J�GF8FNH nNJR65�iK�j58MFHY1��>3 Y1��>3 Y1��>3 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�> <����: 1�GF8F6�?@CH65P8FD@C iF�65�?@CH65P8FD@C qKK6MFDP6�I?4�?5@7O8C9�� I@NRO6�?5@7769���� ?-4 .4
 I?4�,L�-6O���,MFDPDFQ��� GiI>�>> >�>> Y1��>3 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>>?5@7�qO6MFD@C�?�@DM6,-?�mC9DPD9N8O ,-?�?@NCFQ 45DM6�
@HH�?@P658L6��w<ut��sw����twy�� �d�: �d�:I?4�?5@7�I8F8?5@7�n8J6 �8H6�,M56H ???p����?-4�-69NMFD@C�,M56H 4
?�AD6O9 km4w��� 1�Y� >�>> ��sd�� �1��� >�>> Y11td�	:��� �1�;> >�>> z�jij,
 ������ ����nijqG**��j58MF�nNJR65�����������������0vz~2�|t|�1��Y>>��;I6HM5D7FD@C� �������������0 tw�ux� <!wu<2x�usxv�tw�+G,�4�QHDM8O�
@M8FD@C������ 0 tw�ux� <!wu<2x�usxv�tw�,nGm�4�QHDM8O�
@M8FD@C���� 0�m,�BCDF�-8CL6�nNJR65���� 0 �x|~E��d��/���"��"�����d##d%����&����:%�d��"�%:�:�#��:%�o�:�%�kq
�GF8FNH��������������������������0 u������d���������':����%�d��o��#:%�':����%6FO8C9�GF8FNH�������������������0 �d�:
�(D@O8FD@CH��������������������� 0  w�<~ � ��y~<� |�i)C65H��������������������������������0 �d�:iF�65�45@9NM65H����������������0 �d�:-6M@C�mI�� � 0 j58MF�
8C9�I8F8+85J�
8C9 ?5@7O8C9 I?4�?5@7O8C9 �4 q4 -4 �-4 GNL85M8C6z��>1 z��>1 z��>1 >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>> >�>



T R A C T  1 T R A C T  1

T R A C T  2T R A C T  2

T R A C T  2



“We Sell The Earth And Everything On It!”
800.251.3111 | Marion, SD | WiemanAuction.com

Wieman Land & Auction Inc., 44628 SD HWY 44, Marion SD 57043

TERMS: Cash Sale with a 10% non-refundable down 
payment on sale day and the balance on or before 
March 15, 2024. A warranty deed will be provided. 

Title insurance will be utilized with the cost of 
Owner’s Policy split 50/50 between buyer and seller. 

Buyer will receive full possession at closing. Sold 
subject to the 2023 lease that expires on 2/28/2024. 

Seller will pay the 2023 RE taxes due in 2024 at 
closing. Buyer responsible for all 2024 taxes due in 
2025. Closing to be held at Strasser Law Office with 
closing fee split 50/50 between the buyer and seller. 

Sold subject to confirmation of the owner and any 
easement of record. Wieman Land & Auction Co., Inc. 

is representing the seller in this transaction. 

Auction will be held at the 
Wieman Auction Facility 

near Marion, SD

TUESDAY, 
FEBRUARY 6TH 
AT 10:30AM

126.41 ACRES
HUTCHINSON COUNTY LAND

TRACT 1TRACT 1

FREEMAN

FREEMAN

TRACT 2TRACT 2

431st Ave
431st Ave

433rd Ave
433rd Ave

272nd St272nd St

274th St274th St


